## QUINTON TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

RESOLUTION NO.: 2020 - //

## RESOLUTION CERTIFYING COMPLETENESS/INCOMPLETENESS

RE: APPLICATION # 2022-01

Block 6, Lots 9 and 9.01

Name of Applicant:

**AAVCQU Property LLC (warehouse)** 

Type of Application:

(Bifurcated) Variances re Conditional Use/Bulk/Height/FAR

The above referenced application is hereby certified to be:

- Complete, with submission waivers granted as set forth below. The applicant is requested to contact the Planning Board Secretary to schedule the application for hearing at a regular Planning Board meeting.
- ☐ Incomplete, with the following requirements to be satisfied before the application will be certified as complete: N/A

The undersigned Chair of the Quinton Township Planning Board hereby certifies that the above is a true copy of a resolution adopted by said Board on <u>May 10, 2022</u>.

Attest:

Bonita K. Bell, Secretary

Quinton Township Planning Board

John Affen, Chairperson

Quinton Township Planning Board